TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM510928

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
	Corrective Assignment to correct the Name of Assignor previously recorded on Reel 005160 Frame 0012. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the United States Trademark Assignment.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
My Patriot Supply		11/19/2013	Sole Proprietorship: INDIANA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Patriot Supply Store, Inc.
Street Address:	2215-B Renaissance Drive
City:	Las Vegas
State/Country:	NEVADA
Postal Code:	89119
Entity Type:	Corporation: NEVADA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4872598	PATRIOT SEEDS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2063599000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

303-291-2300 Phone:

Email: pctrademarks@perkinscoie.com

Alexander J.A. Garcia Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: 1201 Third Avenue, Suite 4900 Address Line 4: SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	120441-4000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sabrina J. Danielson
SIGNATURE:	/Sabrina J. Danielson/
DATE SIGNED:	02/21/2019

Total Attachments: 10

source=Corrective Assignment - Class 31#page1.tif source=Corrective Assignment - Class 31#page2.tif

source=Exhibit 2 - Class 31#page1.tif

ource=Exhibit 2 - Class 31#page2.tif
ource=Exhibit 2 - Class 31#page3.tif
ource=Exhibit 2 - Class 31#page4.tif
ource=Exhibit 2 - Class 31#page5.tif
ource=Exhibit 3 - Class 31#page1.tif
ource=Exhibit 3 - Class 31#page2.tif
ource=Exhibit 3 - Class 31#page3.tif

CORRECTIVE TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS CORRECTIVE TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT ("Corrective Trademark Assignment"), is made by and between My Patriot Supply, an Indiana sole proprietorship owned by Matthew Parker ("Assignor") and Patriot Supply Store, Inc., a Nevada corporation ("Assignee") and is effective as of November 19, 2013.

WHEREAS, Assignor assigned the trademark and trademark registration set forth on <u>Exhibit 1</u> hereto (the "<u>Trademark</u>") and attached as <u>Exhibit 2</u>, but inadvertently listed the incorrect Assignor (*See* Declaration in <u>Exhibit 3</u>); and

WHEREAS, Assignor assigned its entire right, title, and interest in the Trademark to Assignee in connection with a corporate reorganization on November 19, 2013;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties wish to confirm the transfer of ownership as follows:

- 1. In connection with the transfer of the portion of the business to which the Trademark pertains, Assignor hereby transferred, conveyed, assigned, and set over unto Assignee, and its successors and assigns, Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademark, including, without limitation, all registrations and applications therefor and the right to apply for and register the Trademark, in the United States of America and all foreign countries, together with the goodwill of Assignor's business in which the Trademark was used and symbolized by the Trademark, all common law and statutory rights related thereto, all rights of renewal and extension, and the right to sue and recover for damages and profits for past infringements thereof, with such assignment effective as of November 19, 2013.
- This Corrective Trademark Assignment inured to the benefit of and was binding upon Assignee and Assignor and their respective successors and assigns. This Corrective Trademark Assignment may be executed in one or more counterparts, all of which will be considered one and the same agreement and will become effective when one or more counterparts have been signed by each of the parties and delivered to the other party, it being understood that all parties need not sign the same counterpart. Any such signature page will be effective as a counterpart signature page hereto without regard to page, document or version numbers or other identifying information thereon, which are for convenience of reference only. This Corrective Trademark Assignment may be executed by facsimile or .PDF signature, and a facsimile or .PDF signature will constitute an original signature for all purposes.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Corrective Trademark Assignment to be executed and delivered by its duly authorized representative.

ACCIONICE.

ASSIGNOR:	ASSIGNEE.
MY PATRIOT SUPPLY	PATRIOT SUPPLY STORE, INC
By:	By:
Name: Matthew Parker	Name: Matthew Parker
Title: Former Owner	Title: Our

A COLONIAD.

Exhibit1

Trademark

<u>Mark</u>	Reg. No./Reg. Date	App. No./App. Date	Goods
PATRIOT SEEDS	4872598 Dec. 22, 2015	85872190 Mar. 11, 2013	Class 31: Heirloom survival seeds for plants, fruits, and vegetables, namely, beets, cabbages, cantaloupes, carrots, cucumbers, radishes, spinach, squash, watermelons and zucchinis

Exhibit 2

900272786 11/25/2013

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheel Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE	:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA				
<u></u>			Execution Date	Entity Type
Name		Formerly	Execution Date	SOLE
My Patriot Supply			11/19/2013	PROPRIETORSHIP: INDIANA
RECEIVING PARTY DATA				
Name: Pa	triot Supply Store,	Inc		
Street Address: 22	15-8 Renaissance	Drive		
City: La	s Vegas			
State/Country: NE	VADA			
Postal Code: 89	119			
Entity Type: GC	ORPORATION: NE	VADA		
PROPERTY NUMBERS Tol	tal: 1		Word Mark	
Serial Number:	85872190	PATRIOT SEEDS		
CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, if will be sent via US Mail. Phone: 8047844427 Email: esewell@gavinlawoffices.com Correspondent Name: Elizabeth F. Sewell Address Line 1: 2229 Pump Road, Suite A				
Address Line 4: Richmond, VIRGINIA 23233 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Elizabeth Sewell				
Signature:		/Elizabeth Sewell/		
Date: 11/22/2013				
Total Attachments: 3 source=Executed Shortform Assignment Patriot Seeds 11 19 2013#page 1.tif source=Executed Shortform Assignment Patriot Seeds 11 19 2013#page2.tif source=Executed Shortform Assignment Patriot Seeds 11 19 2013#page3.tif				

900272786

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005160 FRAME: 0012

November 2013

My Patriot Supply Matthew Parker

UNITED STATES TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Patriot Supply Store, Inc.

WHEKEAS MY PATRIOT SUPPLY, a sole proprietorship of Matt an individual residing in the State of Indiana, United States of America, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR," has adopted and used and is the owner of the trademark set forth on Schedule A hereto in connection with the goods or services described therein (the "Mark"), together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Mark has been used (the "Goodwill"), and the United States Trademark Application for the Mark set forth on Schedule A (the "Application"); and

WHEREAS, Patriot Supply Store, Inc., a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Nevada and having its principal office at 2215-B Panaissance Drive Las Vegas, Nevada, 89119, United States of America, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE," is desirous of acquiring the Mark, together with the Goodwill, and the Application;

NOW, THEREFORE, for One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR has agreed to sell and has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does sell, assign, transfer and set over unto ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns ASSIGNOR's entire right, title and interest in and to the Mark, the Goodwill, and the Application, to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE for its own use and benefit and for the use and benefit of its subsidiaries, successors,

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005160 FRAME: 0013

assigns and legal representatives, for the full extent of the life of the Mark and the Application and resulting federal registration, to be used as fully and entirely as such rights would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this Assignment and sale not been made.

ASSIGNOR covenants that ASSIGNOR is the owner of the Mark and the Application, that ASSIGNOR has full power to make this Assignment and that ASSIGNOR agrees to execute such further assignments and related documents with respect to the Mark, the Goodwill, and the Application as ASSIGNEE shall reasonably request.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has executed this Assignment, the __19__ day November, 2013.

My Patriot Supply
Matt Parker

	Most Baker
Signed:	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005160 FRAME: 0014

Schedule A

Mark Serial No. Filing Date Goods or Services
Patriot Seeds 85872190 3/11/2013 IC31, See Below*

*Plant seeds; Seeds for fruit and vegetables

RECORDED: 11/25/2013

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005160 FRAME: 0015

Exhibit 3

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Owner: Patriot Supply Store, Inc.	
Reg. No.: 4,872,598	DECLARATION UNDER C.F.R. §2.20
Mark: PATRIOT SEEDS	IN SUPPORT OF CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
International Classes: 31	ASSIGNATION OF THE PROPERTY OF
I, Matthew Parker (AKA Matthew Redhawk), being her and the like are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, uno States Code, and that such willful false statements and the like n document or any registration resulting therefrom, declares as follows:	der Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United nay jeopardize the validity of this
1. I am the <u>CFO</u> of Patriot Supply S authorized to execute this declaration on its behalf.	Store, Inc. ("Registrant") and I am
2. In my position as <u>CEO</u> of Reg corporate structure and use and ownership of the PATRIOT SEI 4,872,598.	istrant, I am familiar with Registrant's EDS mark as designated in U.S. Reg. No.
3. On March 11, 2013, My Patriot Supply filed U. PATRIOT SEEDS.	S. Application Serial No. 85/872,190 for
4. At the time of filing, My Patriot Supply was a solaws of the State of Indiana.	ole proprietorship organized under the
5. At the time of filing, Matthew Parker, a U.S. cit Supply.	tizen, was the sole owner of My Patriot
6. On November 19, 2013, Matthew Parker and M U.S. Reg. No. 4,872,598 to Patriot Supply Store, Inc., a corporat of Nevada.	
7. On November 25, 2013, the assignment was rec Trademark Office, as shown at Reel No. 5160/Frame No. 0012, underlying assignment document can be found.	corded with the United States Patent and where the original cover sheet and
8. However, the recorded assignment document in Matt or Matthew Park.	correctly identified Matthew Parker as
9. Identifying Matthew Parker, the sole owner of Nark in the assignment document was an inadvertent typographic	
10. Matt or Matthew Park did not, and has never, or Supply or U.S. Reg. No. 4,872,598.	wned or been associated with My Patriot

142307072.1

- 11. The correct current owner Patriot Supply Store, Inc. has been and continues to be the owner of Reg. No. 4,872,598 since November 19, 2013, the execution date of the assignment. Ownership of the registration has not transferred since that date and chain of title remains with Patriot Supply Store, Inc.
- 12. This declaration is made in support of the corresponding Corrective Assignment properly transferring ownership of Reg. No. 4,872,598 from My Patriot Supply, a sole proprietorship owned by Matthew Parker, to Patriot Supply Store, Inc.
- 13. All statements in this declaration made of my own knowledge are true; and all statements in this declaration made on information and belief are believed to be true in support of Registrant's Corrective Assignment.

EXECUTED on February	2019.			
Patri	ot Supply Stor	e, Inc.		
By:	en			_
•	Name: Matth		AKA Matthew	Redhawk)